[SES EARLY LEARNING CENTRE

FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE - FEBRUARY, 2026

HOURS OF OPERATION: Monday to Friday - 7:00am to 6:00pm
Full Day - Including 3 & 4 year old kinder $146.00
(any hours between 7:00am-6:00pm)

*Qrientation Sessions - Only for children new to the centre (over 2-week period)

1 hour $35

2 hours $50

3 hours $65

4 hours $80

More than 4 hours Full Day Charge

Child Care Subsidy will be applied to the above fees for eligible parents.

Accounts

Accounts of more than 2 weeks in arrears will incur a $25 per week overdue account fee. If your
account remains overdue you will be contacted by Management and offered a payment plan or risk
cancellation of your enrollment with Island Kids ELC.

Accounts of more than 2 weeks in arrears will not be offered extra care, permanent or casual.
(Please only use what you can afford!)

Accounts in arrears will not have access to extracurricular activities such as School Holiday
Program, where an additional cost is required.

Absences
Families are entitled to 6 weeks (of your normal weekly care) of annual leave per financial year at

half fees. Holidays and sick days must be taken in weekly blocks to qualify for the half fee
reduction.

Public Holidays will be charged at full fees.

Late pickup (after 6.00pm) will incur a fee of $50.00 per every 15 minute block. In circumstances
that are beyond the control of families, for example, weather and traffic accidents, which may result
in them arriving late to collect their child, the Nominated Supervisor (Co-ordinator) will have
discretion to decide if families will be charged the late fee.

Island Kids ELC Management
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